of Ramsey county shall be in such amount as may be fixed by the county board of said county, but not to exceed the following amounts, and to be payable mentaly in the same manner as other county employees:

Attorney			•		\$17,000
Auditor				•	15,000
Sheriff		•	_	٠.	13,500
Register of Deeds					12,500
Clerk of District Court			•		11,500
Treasurer		•			11,599
Corener	•				• • •

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective upon its approval by the board of county commissioners of Ramsey county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 26, 1969.

CHAPTER 757—S. F. No. 789

[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies for general revenue purposes in Ait-kin county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Aitkin county; general revenue tax levy. The county board of Aitkin county may levy taxes for general revenue purposes at such rate and in such amount in excess of existing limitations as will produce sufficient revenue to defray county expenses payable out of the revenue fund but not to exceed \$180,000.
- Sec. 2. In addition to the amount which may be levied pursuant to section 1, the board of county commissioners of Aitkin county annually may levy an additional tax not to exceed \$25,000 for a period not to exceed two taxable years following the effective date of this act. The proceeds from the additional levy shall be used solely to retire obligations relating to the general revenue fund which exist on the effective date of this act.
- Sec. 3. This act takes effect when approved by the county board of Aitkin county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 26, 1969.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout: